HB1524/513425/1

BY: Ways and Means Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1524

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, strike "a" and substitute "at least one".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 8, strike "ONE" and substitute "AT LEAST ONE".

On page 3, in line 24, strike "THE" and substitute "A"; and in line 26, strike "THE" and substitute "EACH".

On page 4, in line 7, strike the third "THE" and substitute " $\underline{\mathbf{A}}$ "; in line 23, strike the second "THE" and substitute " $\underline{\mathbf{A}}$ "; after line 25, insert:

"(2) A STUDENT MEMBER MAY BE GRANTED A SCHOLARSHIP AS AUTHORIZED BY THE COUNTY BOARD.";

in line 26, strike "(2)" and substitute "(3)"; in the same line, strike "THE" and substitute "A"; in line 27, strike "PARAGRAPH (1)" and substitute "PARAGRAPHS (1) AND (2)"; and in line 28, strike the second "THE" and substitute "A".